



Consultants who have reached this milestone will be recognized from their seats in the audience. The Bronze certificate, Life of the Party branded bag and 25 pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The leather-bound certificate holder will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.



Consultants who have reached this milestone will be recognized from their seats in the audience. The Silver certificate, Life of the Party branded bag and the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The leather-bound certificate holder will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.



Consultants who have reached this milestone will be recognized from their seats in the audience. The Gold certificate, Life of the Party branded bag, the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection, and the Zi Collection *Signature Series* will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The leather-bound certificate holder will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.



DIATINIM APPES

Consultants who have reached this milestone will be invited to walk on stage. Only one individual per qualifying account will be permitted on stage. If your Consultantship is shared with a spouse or business partner, it will be your responsibility to determine which account representative will be on stage.

The Platinum certificate, tiara trophy, the Life of the Party branded bag and jacket, the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection, and the 2024 Zi Collection *Signature Series* will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The certificate frame will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.



Consultants who have reached this milestone will be invited to walk on stage. Only one individual per qualifying account will be permitted on stage. If your Consultantship is shared with a spouse or business partner, it will be your responsibility to determine which account representative will be on stage.

The Diamond certificate, crown trophy, the Life of the Party branded bag and jacket, the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection, and the 2024 Zi Collection *Signature Series* will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The framed certificate will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.

Consultants who have reached this milestone will be invited to walk on stage. Only one individual per qualifying account will be permitted on stage. If your Consultantship is shared with a spouse or business partner, it will be your responsibility to determine which account representative will be on stage.



The Black Diamond certificate, crown trophy, the Life of the Party branded bag and jacket, the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection and the entire 2024 Zi Collection will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The framed certificate will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.





Consultants who have reached this milestone will be invited to walk on stage. Only one individual per qualifying account will be permitted on stage. If your Consultantship is shared with a spouse or business partner, it will be your responsibility to determine which account representative will be on stage.

The Pink Diamond certificate, crown trophy, the Life of the Party branded bag and jacket, the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection and the entire 2024 Zi Collection will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The framed certificate will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.

Consultants who have reached this milestone will be invited to walk on stage. Please note that only one individual per qualifying account will be permitted on stage. If your Consultantship is shared with a spouse or business partner, it will be your responsibility to determine which account representative will be on stage.



The Empire Diamond certificate, crown trophy, the Life of the Party branded bag and jacket, the pieces from our 2024 Convention Collection, and the entire 2024 Zi Collection will be shipped after the event to all qualifying Consultants (not just those who attended the event). The framed certificate will only be shipped to Consultants who attended the event.



Additional Life of the Party Recognition Information

To be considered an attendee at Dare to Dream, a Consultant must have physically checked in with a member of the registration team onsite at the MGM Grand in Las Vegas, NV.

Life of the Party qualifications are based on activity between June 1st and May 31st. For example, to qualify as a Life of the Party member in 2024, a Consultant must accumulate the required PV between June 1, 2023, and May 31, 2024. Achievement would then be acknowledged at the 2024 annual convention, with benefits (access to five exclusive pieces each month, double Hostess Rewards) beginning August 1, 2024, and ending July 31, 2025.

Consultant must be present (meaning, checked into the event with a member of the registration team) at the annual convention in the year in which they qualify in order to receive some rewards of the Life of the Party program. The rewards contingent upon convention attendance are specified under each Life of the Party access level outlined in the Life of the Party literature, available in the Resources section of the Back Office, or via the link, here.

Certificates and other Life of the Party gifts will be shipped to each qualified Consultant in the weeks following our annual convention. This shipment will include the Life of the Party gifts the Consultant qualified for, including those contingent on attending convention, so long as the Consultant is in good standing with Paparazzi Accessories and is compliant with the terms and conditions set forth in the policies and procedures.

A note on the Life of the Party branded jacket: Qualified Consultants will receive an email with a request for their preferred jacket size. This email will provide instructions on how to submit their jacket size and a deadline for that submission to be received. If the deadline is missed, the Life of the Party branded jacket will be forfeited.

Life of the Party is not a lifetime recognition program, with only those who qualify each year being recognized and receiving access to associated perks.

All Consultants must remain in good standing with Paparazzi Accessories and compliant with the terms and conditions set forth in the policies and procedures and Consultant Agreement. If a Consultant's account is terminated (voluntarily or due to a compliance violation), any benefits associated with a Life of the Party achievement will be forfeited.